

No. 13-433

In the
Supreme Court of the United States

INTEGRITY STAFFING SOLUTIONS, INC.,

Petitioner,

v.

JESSE BUSK and LAURIE CASTRO, on behalf of
themselves and all others similarly situated,

Respondents.

**On Writ of Certiorari to the
United States Court of Appeals for the
Ninth Circuit**

REPLY BRIEF FOR PETITIONER

NEIL M. ALEXANDER

RICK D. ROSKELLEY

ROGER L. GRANDGENETT II

CORY GLEN WALKER

LITTLER MENDELSON

3960 Howard Hughes

Parkway, Suite 300

Las Vegas, NV 89169

(702) 862-8800

PAUL D. CLEMENT

Counsel of Record

JEFFREY M. HARRIS

BARBARA A. SMITH

BANCROFT PLLC

1919 M Street NW

Suite 470

Washington, DC 20036

(202) 234-0090

pclement@bancroftpllc.com

Counsel for Petitioner

September 3, 2014

TABLE OF CONTENTS

CORPORATE DISCLOSURE STATEMENT.....	i
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	iii
REPLY BRIEF.....	1
ARGUMENT.....	4
I. This Court Should Reject Respondents’ Attempt To Evade The Longstanding “Integral And Indispensable” Test.	4
A. Respondents’ Proposed Alternative Test Is Inconsistent With the Portal-to-Portal Act and This Court’s Precedents.	5
B. DOL’s Regulations Do Not Remotely Suggest That All Activities “Required” by the Employer Are Compensable.	9
C. Respondents’ Interpretation of the Portal-to-Portal Act Would Dramatically Expand the Scope of Compensable Activities.....	14
D. Respondents’ Attempts To Disavow the Implications of Their Arguments Are Unavailing.	16
II. Respondents Badly Misconstrue The Meaning Of “Principal Activities.”.....	18
III. <i>Amici</i> Fail To Show That Post-Shift Security Screenings Are Integral And Indispensable To Respondents’ Principal Job Duties.	21
IV. Respondents’ Policy Arguments Are Unavailing.	23
CONCLUSION	25

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>American Broadcasting Cos. v. Aereo</i> , 134 S. Ct. 2498 (2014).....	24
<i>Anderson v. Mt. Clemens Pottery Co.</i> , 328 U.S. 680 (1946).....	<i>passim</i>
<i>Barrentine v. Arkansas-Best Freight</i> , 750 F.2d 47 (8th Cir. 1984).....	9
<i>Christopher v. SmithKline Beecham</i> , 132 S. Ct. 2156 (2012).....	25
<i>Dunlop v. City Electric</i> , 527 F.2d 394 (5th Cir. 1976).....	9
<i>IBP v. Alvarez</i> , 546 U.S. 21 (2005).....	11, 24
<i>Kellar v. Summit Seating</i> , 664 F.3d 169 (7th Cir. 2011).....	9
<i>Mitchell v. King Packing</i> , 350 U.S. 260 (1956).....	2, 8
<i>Steiner v. Mitchell</i> , 350 U.S. 247 (1956).....	1, 6, 7, 8
<i>Tennessee Coal v. Muscoda</i> , 321 U.S. 590 (1944).....	15, 22

Statute and Regulations

29 U.S.C. § 254(a).....	1, 5, 19
29 C.F.R. § 553.221.....	10
29 C.F.R. § 790.6.....	10, 19
29 C.F.R. § 790.7.....	1, 10, 14
29 C.F.R. § 790.8.....	<i>passim</i>
